- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 131 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "November 1, 2018" and insert "June 1, 2019"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "October" and insert "December"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 14, delete "<u>November 1, 2018</u>" and insert "<u>the day following final enactment</u>"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete "<u>November 1, 2018</u>" and insert "June 1, 2019"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>February 1</u>" and insert "<u>June 30</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, delete "<u>On or before June 1</u>" and insert "<u>After July 1, 2019, and on or</u>
 before December 31"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 23, delete "\$....." and insert "\$2,000,000"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$200,000</u>"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 28, after the period, insert "<u>This is a onetime appropriation and is available</u>
- 1.12 until June 30, 2020."